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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:89
ANSWERED ON:24.11.2014
CPSES IN ANDHRA PRADESH
Rao Shri Rayapati Sambasiva

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSEs) located in the State of Andhra Pradesh along with the financial status thereof during each of the last three years;

(b) the extent to which these CPSEs contribute in development of the State including creation of employment opportunities to local people; and

(c)the steps taken to ensure efficient functioning of these CPSEs including fulfilling corporate social responsibility?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRI G. M. SIDDESHWARA)

(a): As per information available in Public Enterprises Survey 2012-13 laid in the Parliament on 20.2.2014, as per location of Registered Offices, 9 Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSEs) were located in the State of Andhra Pradesh as on 31.3.2013.
Details are given at Annex I. The detail of financial status of these CPSEs for the last 3 years is at Annex II.

(b) & (c): The CPSEs helped in urbanization in the state and led to development of associated ancillary industries in the state. The concerned administrative Ministries and the Board of the CPSEs monitor the functioning of the CPSEs including fulfilling corporate social responsibility.
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